
1

2

3

4

5

5

5

Ave La Pata

Cam Del Rio

W
 A

ve
 Paliz

ada

Ave
 V

ict
oria

A
ve Salvador

E Ave M
agdalena

W
 A

ve
 V

al
en

ci
a

Portic
o Del Norte

Cll Frontera

Via
 S

oc
or

ro

Av
e 

Va
qu

er
o

Cam De Lo
s M

ares

Ave Talega

Ave Presidio

Ave
 V

ist
a 

Her
m

os
a

Ave
 P

ico

Cl
l D

el
 C

er
ro

Cam
 La Pedriza

National Demographics Corporation, September 21, 2023

Districting 2023
City of San Clemente

Map 113

©2021 CALIPER



Map 113
District 1

Total Pop 12,608

Deviation from ideal -269

% Deviation -2.09%

% Hisp 19%

% NH White 72%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian-American 3%

Total 9,833

% Hisp 11%

% NH White 81%

% NH Black 0%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 5%

Total 8,638

% Latino est. 9%

% Spanish-Surnamed 9%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 89%

% NH Black 0%

Total 7,623

% Latino est. 9%

% Spanish-Surnamed 8%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 89%

% NH Black 0%

Total 5,464

% Latino est. 7%

% Spanish-Surnamed 7%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 91%

% NH Black est. 0%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 12,667

age0-19 20%

age20-60 54%

age60plus 26%

immigrants 9%

naturalized 63%

english 87%

spanish 9%

asian-lang 2%

other lang 2%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 5%

hs-grad 45%

bachelor 30%

graduatedegree 18%

Child in Household child-under18 23%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 66%

income 0-25k 10%

income 25-50k 12%

income 50-75k 9%

income 75-200k 44%

income 200k-plus 25%

single family 49%

multi-family 51%

rented 54%

owned 46%

Total population data from the California adjustment to the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2017-2021 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

13,524

647

5.03%

28%

63%

1%

4%

10,037

17%

74%

2%

6%

8,199

13%

13%

2%

1%

84%

1%

7,154

12%

11%

2%

1%

85%

1%

4,939

10%

10%

1%

0%

87%

1%

13,561

20%

53%

26%

14%

52%

76%

17%

3%

4%

8%

47%

24%

19%

24%

67%

11%

13%

15%

42%

18%

57%

43%

51%

49%

3

12,880

3

0.02%

13%

76%

1%

7%

9,712

11%

80%

0%

8%

9,706

7%

7%

3%

1%

89%

0%

8,861

7%

7%

2%

1%

90%

0%

6,918

6%

6%

2%

1%

90%

0%

13,288

26%

47%

26%

12%

74%

84%

5%

1%

10%

5%

45%

28%

23%

38%

61%

8%

6%

7%

45%

34%

95%

4%

14%

86%

4

12,701

-176

-1.37%

15%

72%

1%

8%

8,195

11%

73%

7%

9%

7,843

8%

8%

4%

1%

85%

3%

7,091

8%

7%

4%

1%

85%

3%

5,099

7%

6%

3%

1%

87%

2%

13,159

38%

48%

15%

10%

77%

86%

5%

2%

7%

2%

32%

40%

27%

55%

68%

3%

8%

3%

42%

43%

89%

11%

19%

81%

5

12,671

-206

-1.60%

15%

74%

1%

6%

9,910

12%

79%

2%

5%

9,645

8%

8%

3%

1%

88%

1%

8,720

7%

7%

3%

1%

89%

1%

6,739

6%

6%

2%

0%

90%

1%

11,750

16%

48%

36%

12%

83%

88%

6%

2%

3%

2%

48%

31%

18%

21%

62%

12%

11%

10%

39%

28%

79%

21%

25%

75%

Total

64,384

917

7.12%

18%

71%

1%

6%

47,686

12%

78%

2%

6%

44,030

9%

9%

2%

1%

87%

1%

39,449

8%

8%

2%

1%

88%

1%

29,159

7%

7%

2%

0%

89%

1%

64,424

24%

50%

26%

11%

69%

84%

9%

2%

5%

4%

44%

30%

21%

31%

65%

9%

10%

9%

43%

29%

71%

29%

35%

65%

09/21/2023 17:32 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


	Map 113 Maps
	Map 113 Stats

