

		Map 113	3				
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	12,608	13,524	12,880	12,701	12,671	64,38
	Deviation from ideal	-269	647	3	-176	-206	917
	% Deviation	-2.09%	5.03%	0.02%	-1.37%	-1.60%	7.12%
Total Pop	% Hisp	19%	28%	13%	15%	15%	18%
	% NH White	72%	63%	76%	72%	74%	71%
	% NH Black	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% Asian-American	3%	4%	7%	8%	6%	6%
	Total	9,833	10,037	9,712	8,195	9,910	47,68
	% Hisp	11%	17%	11%	11%	12%	12%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	% NH White	81%	74%	80%	73%	79%	78%
	% NH Black	0%	2%	0%	7%	2%	2%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	5%	6%	8%	9%	5%	6%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	8,638	8,199	9,706	7,843	9,645	44,03
	% Latino est.	9%	13%	7%	8%	8%	9%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	9%	13%	7%	8%	8%	9%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	2%	3%	4%	3%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	89%	84%	89%	85%	88%	87%
	% NH Black	0%	1%	0%	3%	1%	1%
	Total	7,623	7,154	8,861	7,091	8,720	39,44
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	9%	12%	7%	8%	7%	8%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	8%	11%	7%	7%	7%	8%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	2%	2%	4%	3%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	89%	85%	90%	85%	89%	88%
	% NH Black	0%	1%	0%	3%	1%	1%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	5,464	4,939	6,918	5,099	6,739	29,1
	% Latino est.	7%	10%	6%	7%	6%	7%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	7%	10%	6%	6%	6%	7%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	1%	2%	3%	2%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	0%	1%	1%	0%	0%
	% NH White est.	91%	87%	90%	87%	90%	89%
	% NH Black est.	0%	1%	0%	2%	1%	1%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	12,667	13,561	13,288	13,159	11,750	64,42
Age	age0-19	20%	20%	26%	38%	16%	24%
	age20-60	54%	53%	47%	48%	48%	50%
	age60plus	26%	26%	26%	15%	36%	26%
Immigration	immigrants	9%	14%	12%	10%	12%	119
	naturalized	63%	52%	74%	77%	83%	69%
Language spoken at home	english	87%	76%	84%	86%	88%	849
	spanish . ,	9%	17%	5%	5%	6%	9%
	asian-lang	2%	3%	1%	2%	2%	2%
	other lang	2%	4%	10%	7%	3%	5%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	5%	8%	5%	2%	2%	4%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	45%	47%	45%	32%	48%	449
	bachelor	30%	24%	28%	40%	31%	30%
	graduatedegree	18%	19%	23%	27%	18%	219
0.71.		23%	24%	38%	55%	21%	319
Child in Household	child-under18			61%	68%	62%	65%
Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	66%	67%				
	employed income 0-25k	10%	11%	8%	3%	12%	
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	10% 12%	11% 13%	8% 6%	8%	11%	10%
	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k	10% 12% 9%	11% 13% 15%	8% 6% 7%	8% 3%	11% 10%	10% 9%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	10% 12%	11% 13%	8% 6%	8%	11%	10% 9%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k	10% 12% 9%	11% 13% 15%	8% 6% 7%	8% 3%	11% 10%	10% 9% 43%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k	10% 12% 9% 44%	11% 13% 15% 42%	8% 6% 7% 45%	8% 3% 42%	11% 10% 39%	10% 9% 43% 29%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+ Household Income	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	10% 12% 9% 44% 25%	11% 13% 15% 42% 18%	8% 6% 7% 45% 34%	8% 3% 42% 43%	11% 10% 39% 28%	10% 9% 43% 29% 71%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	10% 12% 9% 44% 25% 49%	11% 13% 15% 42% 18% 57%	8% 6% 7% 45% 34% 95%	8% 3% 42% 43% 89%	11% 10% 39% 28% 79%	9% 10% 9% 43% 29% 71% 29% 35%

Total population data from the California adjustment to the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2017-2021 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

